

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/14/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 385-451**

**COUNTY: Lawrence, PCC Pavement Repair**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 16, 2020**

**PCN NO. i5nv**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 348,675.12**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		J&J Asphalt Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,868.65	9,868.65	17,000.00	17,000.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1603.00		0.00	106.50	170,719.50	110.00	176,330.00
003	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	13328.00		0.00	0.15	1,999.20	0.16	2,132.48
004	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	8331.00		0.00	0.15	1,249.65	0.16	1,332.96
005	Flagging	Hour	500.00		0.00	28.99	14,495.00	28.99	14,495.00
006	Pilot Car	Hour	250.00		0.00	41.88	10,470.00	41.88	10,470.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	530.00		0.00	1.35	715.50	2.08	1,102.40
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,360.00	8,360.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
009	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	4.90		0.00	130.75	640.68	734.69	3,599.98
010									
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		218,518.18		230,662.82

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Western Construction Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00		0.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1603.00	125.00	200,375.00	160.00	256,480.00		0.00
003	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	13328.00	0.11	1,466.08	0.13	1,732.64		0.00
004	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	8331.00	0.11	916.41	0.13	1,083.03		0.00
005	Flagging	Hour	500.00	28.99	14,495.00	28.99	14,495.00		0.00
006	Pilot Car	Hour	250.00	41.88	10,470.00	41.88	10,470.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	530.00	1.05	556.50	1.29	683.70		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	8,225.46	8,225.46		0.00
009	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	4.90	105.00	514.50	128.50	629.65		0.00
010									
<b>TOTAL</b>					256,543.49		326,799.48		0.00